OP \$165.00.00 85783750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI36848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Idera, Inc.		02/19/2024	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CoreCo Idera Ops, Inc.	
Street Address:	10801 N. Mopac Expy., Bldg. 1, Ste. 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4371556	IDERA
Registration Number:	4821759	SQL BOOST
Registration Number:	3134505	SQL COMPLIANCE MANAGER
Registration Number:	4051016	SQL DIAGNOSTIC MANAGER
Registration Number:	3098986	SQLSAFE
Registration Number:	3268462	SQLSECURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088501955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, in provided, in that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

Phone: 4082664700

Email: PTOMail@TechMark.com

Correspondent Name: Martin R Greenstein c/o TechMark
Address Line 1: 4820 Harwood Road, Suite 110
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELIQUE RIORDAN	
SIGNATURE:	ANGELIQUE RIORDAN	

Total Attachments: 4
source=Idera Registered IP Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) 021924 FINAL#page1.tif
source=Idera Registered IP Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) 021924 FINAL#page2.tif
source=Idera Registered IP Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) 021924 FINAL#page3.tif
source=Idera Registered IP Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) 021924 FINAL#page4.tif

Intellectual Property Assignment

WHEREAS, Idera, Inc., a Texas corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of, and was prior to and as of January 1, 2024, various trademarks, patents, copyrights and intellectual property rights in the United States and throughout the world (the "IP"), including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, the patents listed in Exhibit B and the copyright registrations listed in Exhibit C; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to transfer and assign all right, title and interest in and to said IP, and the registrations and any pending applications therefor, to CoreCo Idera Ops, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the registrations and any pending applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby confirms, *nunc pro tunc* January 1, 2024, the assignment of the entirety of the IP to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the use and symbolized by the IP since at least as early as January 1, 2024; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the IP and the registration and pending applications therefor, whether now known or hereinafter discovered, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the IP, and the goodwill associated with such IP, and any and all causes of action or other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, including but not limited to all claims and causes of action against any third parties, res judicata rights and any and all other appurtenant rights, copyrights, authorship rights, title and right to sue for past infringement and to establish or enforce any of such intellectual property rights, including the right to sue for and collect damages for infringement and the right to do any and all acts or things necessary or appropriate to protect the rights granted hereunder, and to institute any actions for such purpose in the name(s) of the Assignee, Assignor or both.

Executed February 19, 2024, nunc pro tunc January 1, 2024.

IDERA, INC.

Name: Trey Chambers Title: Chief Financial

Exhibit A

Idera, Inc.'s Registered Trademarks					
Trademark	Country	Class	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	Status
IDERA	United States	9	4,371,556	07/23/2013	Registered
SQL BOOST	United States	9	4,821,759	09/29/2015	Registered
SQL COMPLIANCE MANAGER	European Union	9	004583399	06/21/2006	Registered
	United Kingdom	9	UK009004583399	06/21/2006	Registered
	United States	9	3,134,505	08/22/2006	Registered
SQL DIAGNOSTIC MANAGER	United States	9	4,051,016	11/01/2011	Registered
SQLSAFE	United States	9	3,098,986	05/30/2006	Registered
SQLSECURE	United States	9	3,268,462	07/24/2007	Registered

Exhibit B

Patents

Patent No.	Date of Patent
US 11,824,782 B2	11/21/2023
US 11,593,505 B2	2/28/2023
US 11,487,267 B2	11/1/2022
US 11,221,896 B2	1/11/2022
US 10,817,486 B2	10/27/2020
US 10,712,943 B2	7/14/2020
US 10,685,139 B2	6/16/2020
US 10,120,767 B2	11/6/2018
US 8,566,286 B1	10/22/2013
US 9,858,551 B2	1/2/2018
US 8,959,107 B2	2/17/2015
US 8,533,219 B2	9/10/2013
US 8,515,927 B2	8/20/2013
US 8,433,688 B2	4/30/2013
US RE42,382 E	5/17/2011
US 7,480,931 B2	1/20/2009

Exhibit C

Copyright Registrations

Reg. No.	Date of Recordation
V9949D169	7/3/2017
V9949D195	7/5/2017
V9930D484	10/16/2015
V9929D431	10/15/2015
TX0008182666	6/18/2015
TX0008182672	6/18/2015
TX0008182675	6/18/2015
TX0008182673	6/18/2015
TX0008181747	6/18/2015
TX0008181745	6/18/2015
TX0008181744	6/18/2015
TX0008182678	6/18/2015
TX0008182680	6/18/2015
TX0008182683	6/18/2015
TX0008182684	6/18/2015
TX0008182686	6/18/2015
TX0008149801	6/18/2015
TX0008183081	6/18/2015
TX0008182891	6/18/2015
TX0008037974	6/17/2015
TX0008037980	6/17/2015
TX0008180747	6/17/2015
TX0008182893	6/17/2015
TX0008180750	6/17/2015
TX0008180749	6/17/2015
V9915D810	8/25/2014
V9913D967	8/19/2014
V3591D115	6/14/2010

RECORDED: 02/20/2024